Approval to register the lawsuit and schedule the nearest possible
hearing date for its consideration. 
2. Acceptance of the lawsuit in form. 
3. On the merits, issuing a judgment concluding the dispute by
obligating the defendant to pay the plaintiff an amount of AED
195,336.63 (One hundred ninety-five thousand three hundred thirty-
six dirhams and sixty-three fils), representing the value of car rental
fees outstanding in his liability, in addition to legal interest at a rate
of 9% from the date the invoice became due until full payment. 
4. Obliging the defendant to pay court fees, expenses, and attorney's

[...]

We hereby inform you that on 28/08/2025, the Court rendered judgment
in the above-mentioned case 
In favor of: Benchmark Foods Trading L.L.C. 
Therefore, the Court, in the presence of the parties, ruled: 
To obligate the First Defendant / Al Ijaf foodstuff E-Trading LLC. to pay
the Plaintiff an amount of AED 127,037.43 (One Hundred Twenty-Seven
Thousand Thirty-Seven Dirhams and Forty-Three Fils), plus the legal
interest at the rate of 5% per annum from the date of judicial claim,
provided that such interest shall not exceed the principal amount of the
debt. 
The Court further obligated the Defendant to bear the judicial fees and

[...]

94196/2026

GoVERNMENT oF DUBAI
DUBAI coURTS

DUBAI coURTS oF FIRST INSTANcE

Notification by Publication

In case No: 11 / 2026 / 223 - civil Partial

Pending before: The Sixteenth case Management circuit No 399
Subject of case: Claim for a sum amounting to (915,000 Nine hundred
and fifteen thousand Dirhams), with legal interest at a rate of 5%
annually from the date of entitlement, fees, expenses, and in return for
attorney fees.
Plaintiff: Asim Verma Narindra Kumar Verma
Address: UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Trade Centre Second - Dubai - Sheikh
Zayed Road - Emirates Towers Building - Apt 15 - 0553292225

[...]

Represented by: Hamad Mohammed Kadfour Abdullah Al Muhairi
Required to be Notified: 1- Mustafa Niyator Abu Niyator
Capacity: Defendant
Subject of Notification: The case has been filed against you, the subject
of which is a claim for a sum amounting to (915,000 Nine hundred and
fifteen thousand Dirhams), with legal interest at a rate of 5% annually
from the date of entitlement, fees, expenses, and in return for attorney
fees.
A session has been scheduled for it on Thursday Corresponding to 
2026-03-12 at 09:00 AM in the Remote Litigation Hall.

[...]

0554852907, Email: aliwas1980@gmail.com
To the Notified Party:
* Whereas, the Notifying Party is the Owner and Lessor of the leased property mentioned
above, for the lease year commencing on 5/2/2025, and ending on 4/2/2026, with an annual rent of AED 185,000( One
Hundred, Eighty Five Thousand Dirhams) per annum.
* Whereas, the Notifying Party has suffered damage as you have not paid the rent payments in their due times and this
would affect the owner, and you have only paid an amount of AED 138750 from the rent dues since the beginning of

[...]

part thereof within thirty days from the date the Lessor notifies him of the payment).
claim: Therefore:
Based on the foregoing,
we hereby notify you of the necessity to pay the Notifying Party (Lessor)the outstanding rent owed by you from 4/11/2025
till full vacation, at an annual rate of AED 185,000 ( One Hundred, Eighty Five Thousand Dirhams) and handing over the
property free of any encumbrances. This payment must be made within thirty days from the date of your receipt of this
notice or your duly notification thereof. You shall also be obligated to pay any rent accrued after that date until the

[...]

We hereby inform you that on 04/03/2026, Umm Al Quwain
Federal Court of First Instance ruled against you in the case
mentioned above, in favor of Universal Electronics Appliances
L.L.C , as follows:
The defendant is ordered to pay to the plaintiff company the
amount of 9,137 dirhams (nine thousand one hundred and thirty-
seven dirhams), and is ordered to pay legal interest at a rate of
5% per annum on the total amount awarded, starting from the
date of the legal claim until full payment – with the defendant
being ordered to pay the court costs.
The judgement is subject to appeal within the legal period,

[...]

Heard at Chamber No. : Enforcement 9th Chamber no. 230

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned cheque under No.

(1253666) issued from First Gulf Bank for the value of (AED 30000), to become the total

demanded amount of (AED 30809.5) (Thirty thousand eight hundred nine dirhams and

fifty files) including fees.

Enforcement seeker : first abu Dhabi bank PJsc

His address : UAE-Dubai – Deira- Abu Bakr Al Siddiq Street, First Abu Dhabi Bank Building

His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al